

## City of High Point

Municipal Office Building 211 S. Hamilton Street High Point, NC 27260

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-295 Version: 1 Name:

Type:AgreementStatus:ApprovedFile created:7/10/2019In control:City CouncilOn agenda:7/15/2019Final action:7/15/2019

Title: Agreement - NCDOT - New Traffic Signal N. University Parkway and Davis Avenue

Council is requested to approve an agreement with the North Carolina Department of Transportation (NCDOT) in the amount of \$11,177 for cost participation in the purchase of traffic signal pole and mast

arm assemblies to be installed at the intersection of N. University Parkway and Davis Avenue.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 1. MA for Traffic Signal\_University Davis\_071519

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/15/2019	1	City Council	approved	Pass
7/11/2019	1	Finance Committee	Committee Recommended Approval	Pass

## Agreement - NCDOT - New Traffic Signal N. University Parkway and Davis Avenue

Council is requested to approve an agreement with the North Carolina Department of Transportation (NCDOT) in the amount of \$11,177 for cost participation in the purchase of traffic signal pole and mast arm assemblies to be installed at the intersection of N. University Parkway and Davis Avenue.

[Enter body here.]